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 South Bend Common Council 

meets on the 2nd & 4th Mondays 
of each month at 7 pm in the 
Council Chambers, 4th Floor 

County-City Building in Downtown 
South Bend. 

Citizen participation is  

welcomed and encouraged. 

The 9-member Common Council is 

the legislative branch of South 

Bend City Government. Despite 

the fact the position of a Council 

Member is part-time, each Mem-

ber  works on a full-time basis to 

meet the needs of the citizens of 

South Bend. 

********** 

tscott@souithbendin.gov 

rpreston@southbendin.gov 

rkelly@southbendin,gov 

jbroden@southbendin.gov 

dvarner@southbendin.gov 

odavis@southbendin.gov 

gferlic@southbendin.gov 

jvoorde@southbendin.gov 

kwhite@southbendin.gov 

South Bend Common Council  
4th Floor County-City Building 
227 West Jefferson Boulevard 
DOWNTOWN South Bend, IN 46601 
http://www.southbendin.gov 

“To make certain that our City government is always 

responsive to the needs of our resident and that the 

betterment of South Bend is always our highest priority”. 

Mission Statement of the Common Council 

2017 Council Officers 

Tim Scott, Council President 

Oliver J. Davis, Council Vice-President 

Gavin Ferlic, Committee of the Whole Chair 

Common Council Members 

Tim Scott, 1st District & President 

(574) 235-5980 

Regina Williams Preston, 2nd District 

(574) 235-5983 

Randy Kelly, 3rd District 

(574) 235-5981 

Jo Broden, 4th District 

(574) 235-5978 

Dr. David Varner, 5th District  

(574) 235-5984 

Oliver J. Davis, 6th District 

(574) 235-5986 

Gavin Ferlic, At Large 

(574) 235-5979 

John Voorde, At Large 

(574) 235-5982 

Karen L. White, At Large 

(574) 235-5985 
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Contact Us 

South Bend Common Council 
574.235.9321 
574.235.5567 TDD 
574.235.9173 Facsimilie 
 
Council@southbendin.gov 
 
https://www.facebook.com/SouthBendCityCouncil 

 

Kareemah Fowler 
City Clerk 

 

Bob Palmer 
Council Attorney 

Gavin Ferlic    Karen L. White   John Voorde 

   At-Large         At-Large        At-Large 

South Bend Common Council Districts 
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